504740307 01/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4787035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELIKE LAKADAMYALI	03/31/2017
CARLO MANZO	03/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNDACIO INSTITUT DE CIENCIES FOTONIQUES	
Street Address:	PARQUE MEDITERRANEO DE LA TECNOLOGIA	
Internal Address:	AVENIDA CARL FRIEDRICH GAUSS, 3	
City:	CASTELLDEFELS, BARCELONA	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code:	E-08860	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15510082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192868000

Email: alisonszafran@mvalaw.com MOORE & VAN ALLEN, PLLC Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020884-000293	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRISTAN A. FUIERER	
SIGNATURE:	/tristan a. fuierer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DPP_P11110USPC_Assignment_Lakadamyali_Manzo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045111 FRAME: 0870 504740307

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

> Melike LAKADAMYALI Carlo MANZO

do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over to our assignees,

FUNDACIÓ INSTITUT DE CIÈNCIES FOTÒNIQUES

Parque Mediterráneo de la Tecnología Avenida Carl Friedrich Gauss, 3 E-08860 Castelldefels, Barcelona SPAIN

our entire right, title and interest in and to an invention titled

METHOD FOR DETECTING CELLS

and in and to the application for Letters Patent of the United States thereon, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 9, 2017 having U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/510,082 and claiming priority to International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015/070734 filed on 10 September 2015, which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 14/482,586 filed on 10 September 2014, and in and to any patent or patents that may issue on said application and invention in the United States of America and foreign countries. We hereby covenant and agree on behalf of ourselves, our heirs, executors and legal representatives, to execute all papers and assignment documents connected with such patent or application therefor and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patent(s) maturing on said United States patent application to our assignee as the beneficial owner thereof.

31/03/2017 Date (dd/mm/yyyy)

TRI1\964208v1

PATENT REEL: 045111 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 01/22/2018